

## ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

ł

### TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

### JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

eş.,

A U G U S  ${\bf T}$  A : severance and dorr, printers to the state.

1841.

......

# RESOLVES

## PASSED BY THE

# LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

# 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

### STATE PAPER-DANIEL BROWN-CYRUS CLARK.

#### Chapter 112.

**RESOLVE** providing for the promulgation of the Laws of the State.

Resolved, That the Portland Advertiser, a newsnaper printed in Portland, be and the same hereby is declared to be the public newspaper in this State; in which shall be published the Laws and Resolves of a public nature; and also all advertisements, notices and orders, required by law to be published in the public newspaper of the printer to the State.

Resolved, That all Resolves or parts of Resolves. Resolves inconsistent, repeated, inconsistent herewith, be and the same are hereby repealed; *Provided*, that the Eastern Argus shall be Proviso. continued a public newspaper so long as may be necessary to complete the publication of any notice or order already published in said paper, and for no other purpose.

Resolved, That these Resolves shall take effect from When to take and after their approval.

[Approved February 20, 1841.]

### Chapter 113.

**RESOLVE** in favor of Daniel Brown.

**Resolved**, That there be paid out of the treasury of Brown, this State, to Daniel Brown of New Sharon, three dollars per month for one year, in consequence of a wound received by him while doing military duty. [Approved February 20, 1841.]

### Chapter 114.

**RESOLVE** in favor of Cyrus Clark.

**Resolved**, That there be paid out of the treasury of the State, to Cyrus Clark of Frankfort, the sum of thirty-six dollars, in full, on account of an injury sustained by him while doing military duty.

[Approved February 20, 1841.]

offect.

Daniel \$36.

Cyrus Clark, \$36.

468

Portland Advertiser-

-State paper.